# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2929450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY S. MUNGAS	07/20/2012
LARRY BUCHANAN	07/26/2012
JOSE T BANZON JR	07/25/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRESTAR ENGINEERING, LLC
Street Address:	1122 FLIGHTLINE RD
Internal Address:	#76
City:	MOJAVE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93501

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14325213

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)204-5669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-204-5666

Email:docket@holzerlPlaw.comCorrespondent Name:HOLZERIPLAW, PCAddress Line 1:216 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1350

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	488025DV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY NIKAIDO
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Nikaido/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502882853 REEL: 033262 FRAME: 0278

source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033262 FRAME: 0279

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	61/592,143
Filing Date	30 January 2012
Inventorship	Gregory S. Mungas et al.
Applicant	Firestar Engineering, LLC
Attorney's Docket No	488025PRV
	rs. tr. <del>da</del>

Title: CARBON-ON-CARBON MANUFACTURING

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

## Assignor(s):

Gregory S. Mungas 1122 Flightline Rd. #76 Mojave, California 93501 United States

Larry Buchanan 1779 Del Rey Pomona, California 91798 United States

Jose T. Banzon, Jr. 815 East Chevy Chase Glendale, CA 91205 United States

### Assignee:

Firestar Engineering, LLC 1122 Flightline Rd. #76 Mojave, California 93501 United States

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) (listed above) are inventor(s) of certain new and useful inventions and improvements claimed and described in a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "CARBON-ON-CARBON MANUFACTURING" and referenced above;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado and having an office and place of business indicated above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and

488025PRV 1-3

PATENT REEL: 033262 FRAME: 0280 improvements and in and to the applications, and in and to any letters patent to be obtained therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, said applications, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions and improvements in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all non-provisional applications (including divisions, reissues and continuations thereof), including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions and improvements, applications and all letters patent on said inventions and improvements to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all letters patent on said inventions to Assignee;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that each Assignor and his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments and documents in writing including any and all further applications papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, letters patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the above-referenced application for Letters Patent once known;

488025PRV 2-3

PATENT REEL: 033262 FRAME: 0281 AND, furthermore, Assignor(s) covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor(s) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).

<u>7/3</u>

Date

07/26/2012

Date

July 25, 2012

Gregory S. Mungas

any Ruchanau

Jose T. Banzon, J

488025PRV

RECORDED: 07/08/2014

3-3